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Hermetic Solder Mounting Receptacle
Military (D38999/25), Commercial (TVSI)

Hermetic Wall Mounting Receptacle
Military (D38999/27), Commercial (TVSHIY)

Shell 
Size

MS 
Shell 
Size 
Code

B Thread 
Class 2A 

0.1P-0.3L-
TS (Plated)

L
+.011
–.005

M
+.006
–.005

GG Dia.
+.011
–.010

KK Dia
+.011
–.005

  9 A   .6250 .806 .125   .750   .672

11 B   .7500 .806 .125   .844   .781

13 C   .8750 .806 .125   .969   .906

15 D 1.0000 .806 .125 1.094 1.031

17 E 1.1875 .806 .125 1.218 1.156

19 F 1.2500 .806 .125 1.312 1.250

21 G 1.3750 .806 .125 1.438 1.375

23 H 1.5000 .838 .156 1.563 1.500

25 J 1.6250 .838 .156 1.688 1.625

Shell 
Size

MS 
Shell 
Size 
Code

L
+.28
–.00

M
+.15
–.13

GG 
Dia.
+.28
–.25

KK Dia
+.03
–.13

 9 A 20.47 3.18 19.05 17.07

11 B 20.47 3.18 21.44 19.84

13 C 20.47 3.18 24.61 23.01

15 D 20.47 3.18 27.79 26.19

17 E 20.47 3.18 30.94 29.36

19 F 20.47 3.18 33.32 31.75

21 G 20.47 3.18 36.53 34.93

23 H 21.29 3.96 39.70 38.10

25 J 21.29 3.96 42.88 41.28

Shell 
Size

MS 
Shell 
Size 
Code

B Thread 
Class 2A 

0.1P-0.3L-
TS (Plated)

L
+.011
–.000

M
+.006
–.005

GG Dia.
+.011
–.010

9 A   .6250 .806 .125  .973

11 B   .7500 .806 .125 1.095

13 C   .8750 .806 .125 1.221

15 D 1.0000 .806 .125 1.347

17 E 1.1875 .806 .125 1.434

19 F 1.2500 .806 .125 1.579

21 G 1.3750 .806 .125 1.721

23 H 1.5000 .838 .156 1.886

25 J 1.6250 .838 .156 1.973

Shell 
Size

MS 
Shell 
Size 
Code

L
+.28
–.00

M
+.15
–.13

GG Dia.
+.25
–.00

 9 A 20.47 3.18 24.71

11 B 20.47 3.18 27.81

13 C 20.47 3.18 31.01

15 D 20.47 3.18 34.21

17 E 20.47 3.18 36.42

19 F 20.47 3.18 40.11

21 G 20.47 3.18 43.71

23 H 21.29 3.96 47.90

25 J 21.29 3.96 50.11
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COMMERCIAL SS
TVSIY 
TVSIYN

MILITARY
D38999/25
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COMMERCIAL SS
TVSHIY 
TVSHIYN

MILITARY
D38999/27




